

ITEM NO.101 (PH) COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 661/2008

H.P. FINANCIAL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the respondents in spite of due service of notice.

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master